
coMMrssroN oF THE
Aft

MAY ? PM

=,-,h$^&.H#*m&ry,,,
COM(79) 655 finaL

:-.'. i

BrusseLs, 27 November 1979

csar ror a 

uNrvERs'J[SIJgsBuRGH

couNcIL REGULATIoN (EEC) ll{Ay r. 1n^^
impLementing Decisions No tllg and No Z/ 19 of .n"'lrio-trli5t%rt"na
Joint committee - community transit - amendingcfpb&rtrtGJdetllfi and

IIA to the Agreement between the European Economic Community and

the swiss confederation on the appLication of the ruLes on community

transit

ProposaI for a

couNcrL REqULAJrou ( EEC).

impLementing Decisions No 1/79 and No 2/79 of the EEC-Austria Joint
committee - community transit - amending Appendices II and IIA to
the Agreement between the European Economic community and the
Republic of Austria on the apptication of the ruLes on community

transit

(submitted to the Council. by the Commission)

COM(79) 655 finat

collsvs
Text Box

collsvs
Text Box

collsvs
Text Box

collsvs
Text Box

collsvs
Text Box



Explanatory memorandum 

Subject: Application, in the Community, of Decisions No 1/79 and No 2/79 
of the EEC-Austria Joint Committee - Community transit 

1. On 2 July 1979, the EEC-Austria Joint Committee - Community transit -

adopted Decision No 1/79 on the amendment of Appendix II of the Agreement 

between the European Economic Community and the Republic of Austria on 
the application of the rules on Community transit (1). This Decision 

introduces a second type of Community transit declaration which has 

only one description-of-goods box. 

2. On 23 November 1979, the Joint Committee also adopted Decision No 2/79. 

amending Appendix IIA of the Agreement. This Decision provides for the 
I 

introduction of a special stamp adapted to the dimensions of ~he 
' Community transit declaration form referred to in that Appendix and 

used in the case of simplification of the formalities to be carried out · 

at offices of departure. 

3. The draft Decisions have already been examined by the Council with a view 

to establishing a joint Community position (cf. Doe. 6766/79 AELE/A 14/ 

TRANS 51 and Doe. 9809179 AELE/A 25/TRANS 125). No significant changes have I 

been made in comparison with the texts submitted to the Council ~t that. 

time. 

4. The attached Regulation, the adoption of which by the Council is proposed, 

is intended to make the aforementioned Decisions of the Joint Committee 

applicable in the Community. 

(1) -
OJ No L 294, 29.12.1972, ·P• 8.7 • 

' -



! ' ... 

Proposal for 

Counc1l Regulation (EEC) 

on the application of Decisions No 1/79 and No 2/79 
of the EEC-Austria Joint Committee - Community transit -
amendir,g Appendices U and IIA to the Agreement between 
the Euro~ean Economic Community and the Republic of 
Austria on the application of the rules on Community transit 

THE COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES, 

Having regard to the Treaty establishing the European Economic 

Community, and in particular Article 113 thereof, 

Having regard to the proposal from the Commission, 

Whereas Article 16 of the Agreement between the European Economic 

Community and the Republic of Austria on the application of the rules 

on Community transit( 1 )~ signed on 30 November 1972, empowers the Joint 

Committee set up under that Agreement to adopt Decisions making certain 

amendments to the Agreement and to its Appendices; 

Wh~reas the Joint Committee has decided to amend Appendix II to the 
Agreement in order to introduce, on an optional basis, a second type 

of Community transit declaration which Member States may allow to be 

used and which has only one description-of-goods box; 

Whereas the Joint Committee has also decided to amend Appendix IIA to 

the Agreement in order to introduce a special stamp suitable for the 

form provided for in that Appendix; whereas the special stamp is 

intended to be impressed or pre-printed on the said form in the case 

of simplification of the formalities to be carried out at offices of 
departure; 

Whereas these amendments are the subject of Decisions No 1/79 of 

2 July 1979 and No 2/79 of 23 November 1979 of the Joint Committee; 

whereas it is ne_cessary to take the measures required to implement those 
Decisions, 

HAS ADOPTED THIS REGULATION: t 

collsvs
Text Box



J 

- 2 -

Art1sl• 1 

Decisions No 1/79 and No 2/79 of the EEC-Austria Joint 'committee -

Community trans.it - amending Appendices II and IIA to the Agreement 

shall apply in the Community. The texts of the Decisions are annexed 

to this Regulation. 

Artitle 2 

This Regulation shall enter into force on the third day following that 

of its publication in the Official Journal of the European Communities. 

This Regulation shall be binding in its entirety and directly applicable 

in all Member States. 

Done at Brussels, For the council 

The President 

/ 

' 

·, 



:' 

' t. 

s. - • .,. ~ • ~ • • ' 

·I 

' \ ~. 

I. 

i• 

. . .. 
! .. . ' ' 

L~ 
11 

I 

I ' : 

. '• 

DECISION No 1/79 OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE EEC-AUSTRIA 
Community transit -

OF 2 J ULX 1979 

on tbe·amendment or Appendix II or the Agreement .. 
· .. between the European Economic Community· 

and the Republic of Austria 
.' on the application or the:rules 

on Community transit.. ~ 

1t 

.. ~ -. 
. I 

'1 

THE JOINT COMMITTEE, 
\ 

Having regard to ·the Agreement between the European Economic 
' ' ·: . ~ . ; : \' ~ 

Community and the Republic or Austria on the application or the_ 
rules on Communit1 transit~ and in particular 'Article 16(})(a) 

' . 
:, thereof, 

.. '.. . . . 

. I. 

' . ~ . . . 

1. 

' 

•' \0 ' 

' . 

• 

collsvs
Text Box



I• 

) 

: 

-,. 
,I 

' •· ~ I ....... --. 

. . . ..... . .. 

Whereas the rules ·on Coccunity transit have been changed recently to 
prOvide for the introdu.ction o! a aecorid type of Community tranai t 
declaration which ~ember States may allow to be used and whiCh has 
only one deacription-of-goods·bo~; Whereas it is neceaaar.y therefore· 
to amend· Appendix II of the Agreement, 

JUS DECIDED A1J l'OLLOWSa 

Article 1 

Appendix II of the Agreement between the European Economic 
Community and the Republic of Austria on the application of the rul:es 
on Coc=unit7 transit ia hereby amended as follows: 

. ~ 

(a) Article 1(1) shall be replaced b7 the following: 

•1. The forms on which COmmunity transit declarations 
are made shall correspond, except ~s regards spaces 
reserved for national use and boxes wholly o~ partly 
delineated by dotted l~nes, to the specimens shown in 

• Annexes I and II. Each Member State may a+ao allow users 
~ to employ, instead of .the forms referred to in Annexes I 
-. and II, forms correspo»4ing respectively to the specimens 

in Annexes 1!1 and IV. ~ese declarations shall be used . -
i:P accordance with the provisions of Regulation (EEC) 
10 22~7 and ot ~iclta 3 and 4 below.•; 

.. .. 

'! 

• 
::: 

-< 

I : 
,, 
I r· 

... ; ... 

·' 

• 

. ' 

. I 

~ 



...... 

• 

,, 
' ., ' '~' . ;. 

' , . 

-J-

(b) Article 3(4) shall be replaced by the following: 

•4. In the case of consignments containing at the same 
time goods of the types referred to in Article 1{2) and 
(3) of Regulation (EEC} No 222/77, continuation sheets 
T1 bis and T2 bis may be attached to the same T foTQ. 
In this case, the space following the T symbol, boxes 42, 
43 and 49 and, Where appropriate, the second bQX 41 shall 
be barred and the serial numbers of the continuation 
sheets T1 bis and T2 bis shall be given in box 41 on 
the 'r form. •; 

(c) Article 5(7) shall be replaced by the following: 

•1• In the case of consignments containing at the same 
time goods of the types referred to in Article 1(2) and 
(3) of Regulation (EEC) No 222/77, separate loading lists 
must be completed and may be attached to the sa=e T fo~. 

In this case the space following the T symbol,· 
boxes 22, 42, 43 and 49 and, where appropriate, the 
second box 41 shall be barred and the serial ~bers 
of the loadtcg lists relating to each category· of ~oods 
ah~l be &1 Ten in box 41 on the ~ form. •; 

.. . . 

... / ... 

collsvs
Text Box



if \) I a • : ·_- t ' I b t 

'' 

I ! ' . \_ 
r'•' 

(d) Annexes I a= IX 'of tb:i& 'Decision sbaJJ be added as .A:mexes III 
and rv. ·,' 

Article 2 

!hif De~ision shall enter int~ force on .1 Janu&.%7 1980. 

' \ 

-, ., 

,. 

' ' ' , .. 

j ~· 
"• 

,, ' . , 
• I. I !, 

.... -.' 
.... 

... .• . .. 

' ... ' 

' .~ .· 

·. '· ,' 

., I 

t 

'' 
·. 

Done at Brussels, 2 July 1979 

:Por the Joint Committee 
. ~he President 

, I f ~ ' 

·, . 
. -· .. ·-

. ,. 

. ' 

r .,. 

·' 

'' ' 

.. 
• ,i' 

' 

'. 

·. 

. 
\ 

·'· 

I 
·I . 
J 
I 

. ' 

.. 
. 

. ' ' ~t 

' .· 

'' 
. . 

I , 

'\ 

I • 

' ' 

.. 
• 

•,. 

>" ·, 
1.· .•. 

collsvs
Text Box



' . 
.. 

i 

. ' 

·-! 

.DECISION ·No 2/79 
OF THE EEC-AUSTRIA JOINT COMM!TTEE 

· - Community transit -
OF 23 November 1979 

amending Appendix II A or the Agreement 

' ' 

THE J 0 INT COt'~ITTEE, 

Having regard to-the Agreement between the European.Economic 
Cor.ununity and the _Republic of Austria on.the application of the 

. rules on Co~unity trans_it and·. in partic~lar- Article ·16(3) (a) 
thereof, ~ 

; I • 

' ' 

- ... \" ·' -. ·-·--·-·. '. 

- ':- ,., 

collsvs
Text Box



I 

-
- 2 - ·-

Whereas Article 58 of Appendix II of the Agreement provides for 
-

the possibility of stamping or pre-printing a special stamp on 
the Community transit declaration form in the case of simpli~ication 
of the formalities to be carried out at offices of departure; 

• Whereas the box reserved for the stamp of the office on ~he 
form which ~onforms to the.specimen in the Annex to Appendix II A 
of the Agreement is too small for the special stamp to be stamped 
or pre-printed on it; 

Whereas the rules on Community transit were recently amended in 
order to provide for a special stamp adapted to thi,s form; 
whereas it is therefore necessary to amend Appendix II A of the 
Agreement, 

"HAS- DECIDED AS FOLLOWS: 

Article 1 

Appendix II A to the Agreement between the European Economic 
Community and the Republic of Austria on the application of ·the 
rules on Community transit is-hereby amended as follows:' 

(a) Footnote (1) shall read: 

"( 1 )-Amended by: -Regulation (EEC) No 607/78 'of 
29 March .1978 

- Regulation (EEC) No .1653/79 of 
25 July 1979"; 

- -··· _______________ ......._ ___ _ 
---------~·-~ .. ·--------

... / ... 



, I 

- 3 - -~0 ' 

(b) Article 1 is amended as follows: 

"Article 1 

By way of derogation from the provisions of Regulation 
(EEC) No 223/77, Member States may permit the use, in 
an automatic or electronic data-processing system, of a 
Community transit declaration form corresponding to the 
specimen in Annex I in place of the forms shown in· 
Annexes I and II of ·the said Regulation."; 

(c) the following Article is inserted after Article 4: 

"Article 4a 

When a form corresponding to the specimen in Annex I 

.. ·" ' ~ ' ' 

is used for the preparation of a Community transit de·claration 
form for purposes of Section II Title IV of Regulation 
(EEC) No 223/77 the_special metal stamp, the use of which 
is la~d down in Ar~icle 5~(1)(b) of the .said Regulation, 
may by way of derogation from the said prov-ision correspond 
to the specimen in Annex II. 

collsvs
Text Box



- 4 

In thes~ circumstances the particul~rs recorded 
in the "Registration" box of the form shall include the 
name of the office of departure, the number of the document 
and the date."; 

', 

(d) in the Annex, the numeral "I" is added after the word "Annex"; 

(~) the Annex to this Decision is added as Annex II. 

Article 2 

This Decision shall enter into force on 1 January 1980. 

It shall apply until 31 December 1980. 

............... 11·-· ... ·~·~ - a - • .,..-..,.._ ___ _ 

Done at Brussels, 23 November 1979 
For the Joint Committee 

The Presi_dent 
Dr. Paul Steiger 

I 

-------- --.· -~n-·~···-··-

. ' 



}We~. ··-· ; •• "­

\ 

r 

.. 

i 

~--

m 
00 .... 

ANNEX II 

. ' 

SPECIAL STAMP 

.·33 mm 

1 _t 2 

3 

1. Member State's coat of arm& 

2. Authorization 
3. Authorized consignor 

I . 

ANNEX 

collsvs
Text Box



./ 

Explanatory memorandum 

Subj~et: Application, in the Community, of Decisions No 1/79 and No 2/79 
of the EEC-switzerla~d Joint Committee - Community transit 

1. On 2 July 1979, the EEC-~witzerland Joint Committee - Community transit -
adopted Decision No 1/79 on the amendment of Appendix II of the Agreement 

between the European Economic Community and the swiss Confederation on 
the application of the rules on Community transit (1). This De~ision 

introduces a second type of Community transit declaration which has 

only one description-of-goods box. 

2. On 23 November 1979, the Joint Committee also adopted Decision No 2/79 
amending Appendix IIA of the Agreement. This Decision provides for the 

introduction of a special stamp adapted to the dimensions of the 

Community transit declaration form referred to in that Appendix and 

used in the case of simplification of the formalities to be carried out 

at offices of departure. 

3. The draft Decisions have already been examined by the Council with a view 

to establishing a joint Community position (cf. Doe. 6767/79 AELE /CH 6 

TR~NS 52 and Doe. 9810/79 AELE/CH 22/TRANS. 129). No significant changes ·have· 

been made in comparison with the texts submitted to the Council at that 
time. 

4. The attached Regulation, the adoption of which by the touncil is proposed, 
' 

is intended to make the aforementioned Decisions of the Joint Committee 

" applicable in the Community. 

' 

( 1)0J No L 294, 29.12.1972, P• 1 •. 

... 



q >' 2 . 1 I ~~ 

• 

i-z r i + m ·, ; t "',. irl ." 

" . 

Proposal for 

Council Regulation (EEC) 
implementing Decisions No 1/79 and No 2/79 
of the EEC-switzerland Joint Committee J Community transit -
amending Appendices 11 and IIA to the Agreement between 
the European Economic Community and the Swiss Confederation 

on the application of the rules on Community transit 

THE COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES, 

Having regard to the Treaty establishing the European Economic 

Community, and in particular Article 113 thereof, 

Ha~ing regard to the proposal from the Commission, 

Whereas Article 16 of the Agreement between the European E.conomic 
' Community and the Swiss Confederation on the application of the rules 

on Community tra~sit( 1 ), signed on 23 November 1972, empowers the Jo~nt 
Committee set up under that Agreement to adopt Decisions making certain 

amendments to the Agreement and to its Append·i ces; 

Whereas the-Joint Committee has decided to amend Appendix Il to the 

Agreement in order to introduce, on an optional basis, a second type 

of Community transit declaration which Member States may allow to be 

used and which has only one description-of-goods' box; 

• Whereas the Jo,nt Committee has also decided to amend Appendix IIA to 
the_Agreement in order to introduce a special stamp suitable for the 

form provided for in that Appendix; whereas the special stamp is 

intended to be impressed or pre-printed on the said form in the case 

of simplification of the formalities to be carried out at offices of 
departure; 

. 
Whereas these amendments are the subject of Decisions No 1/79 of 2 July 1979 

and No 2/79 of· 23 November 1979 of the Joint Committee; whereas it is necessar 

to take the measures required to implement those Decisions, 

HAS ADOPTED THIS REGULAT!ON~ 

collsvs
Text Box



< ' ~' 

Article 1 

Decisions No 1/79 and No 2/79 of the EEC-Switzerland Joint Committee -

Community transit - amending Appendices II and IIA of the Agreement shall 

apply in the Community. The texts of the Decisions are annexed to this 

Regulation. 

This Regulation shall enter into force on the third day following that of its 

publication in the Official_Journal of the European Communities. 

This Regulation shall be binding in its entirety and directly applicable 
in all Member States. 

Done at Brussels, For the Council 

The President 

•' 

.. ____ ., ____ .. , ____________ ...._. _______ . _____ ,_' .. 

}r 

/ -

'f 

l: 
F 
;. 

" 

I 
' f 
! 
I 

- . r­
r 

' ' i 
! 

- ) 



• ~ • • ' ~. ~ ' 1. ' I 

·---- -· ·--~-----

I • 

DECISION No 1/79 OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE EEC-SWITZERLAND 
: - Community transit -

OF 2 JULY 1979 

on the amendment or Appendix II or the Agreement 
between the European Economic.Community· 

and the Swiss Confederation 
on the application of the rules 

' ' on Community transit 

.. .-
THE JOIN'l' COMMITTEE, 

n 
Having regard to the ~re.ement between the; ~uropean Economic 
Community and the Swiss Confederation on ~e application or the. 
rules on Community transit, and in partic~ar Article 16(3)(a) 

,t) . • 

thereof, 

i 

collsvs
Text Box



,. .· .; . 

/ 

·-·-
Whereas the rules on Communit~ transit have ·been changed recently to 
provide for the introduction of a second type of Community transit·_ 
·declaratlon which Member States may allow to be used and which has 

· only one description-of-go.oda box; whereas it is necessary therefore 
to amend AppendiX -II of the A.greement, 

' 'HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS: .. 

, t I • 

Article 1 

Appendix II of the Agreement between the WUropean Economic 
I . . 

Communi~y and the Swiss Confederation on the a~pli~ation of the rules 
on Communit,y transit is he~eby amended as follq~: 

. ! 

(a) 'Article 1(1) shall be replaced b,y the following: 
\ 

. ' ., . The forms .. on which Community transit declarations 
are made shall correspond, except as regards spaces 
reserved for national use ·and boxes wholly or ~artly · 
delineated by dotted lines, to the specimens shown in 

Annexes I and II. Each Member State may also aJ.low 
- !\ 

users to employ, instead of the forms referred to in 

Annexes I and;II, forms corresponding respectively to 
I 

the specimens in Annexes III and IV. These declarations 
.. ~ . shall be used in accordance with the provisions of 

• 

./' \ 

Regulation (EEC) NQ 222/17 and of Articles 3 am4 4 below. • . ,_ -

:'1 

.. 

>· . . ' . . 
. I 

.... / .~. 
I ' 

... - ·--· _, ... , 

'· 

\ 



• 

-· 3-. 

(b) Article 3(4) shall. be replaced b,r the following: 

i 
In the case of consignments containing at .t~e same 

time goods of the types r~ferred to in Article 1(2) and 
(3) of Regulation (EEC) No 222/77, continuation sheets 
T1 bis and T2 bis may be attached to the same T form. 

· ~ this ca:se, the space following the T symbol, 
boxes 42, 43 and 49 and, where appropriate, th.e· s.econd 
box 41 shall be barred and.the serial numbers of the 

continuation sheets T1 bis and T2 bis shall be given in .· 
box 41 on the T form." 

(c) Article 5(7) shall ~e replaced b.1 the following: 

w7. In the case of consignments containing at the same 
time goods of the types referred to~ ~icle 1(2)·and 
(3) of Regulation (Em) No 222/77, se.pa.rate.loading 
lists must. be completed and may be attached -to the same 

! form. 

In this case the space following the T symbol, 

boxes 22,: 42,' 43 and 49 and, where appropriate, the 
second box 41 shall be barred:and the serial. n'WJ'lbers of 
~e loading lists rela~ing to· each categor,y of goods 
shaJ J b~ Q. ven in box 41- on the T form." 

') ., 

-, 
,., 

eee/G·";t 

collsvs
Text Box



:; J'' ''I; ... ''' 

• 
•4• 

(d) Axmexes I and II of this ·Decision abal.l ba ~ded as .Axmexes III 
and IV. 

. . 

Article 2 

This Decision shall. enter into force on 1 Janu&J:7 1980. 

,. 

', 

Done at ·Brussels,- 2 July 1979 

. ' 

"8or the Joint Committee 
... fhe President 

F. KLein 

I 
. ' 

' I 

~- <. ~ ·-~ "1 - ... - - ;, '. 

• 

' • Y( 

'I 

_). 

/ 



I . 

~ 
'tc-
' 
'i· 

! 
:~ 

~ 
;~ 

"· !~ 
•4 
'· 
~ 
:i 

I . ., 
1 
j 

·~ 

1 

... 

.. 

... ,_~. 
'j~ 

.DECISION No 2/79 
OF THE EEC-SWITZE~LAND JOINT COMMITTEE 

- Community transit -
OF 23 Uovcmber 1919 

amending Appendix II A or the Agreement 
• 

THE JOINT COMMITTEE. 

·, 

aaving regard·tO·the Agreement between the European Economic , 
.j~~unity and the Swiss Confederation on the application of the 

·rules on. Community transit and in -particular Article t6(3){a) 
tht;reor. 

---·.---....... --- --------

collsvs
Text Box

collsvs
Text Box

collsvs
Text Box



'•,, .... _. 

- 2 -

Whereas Article 58 of Appendix II of the Agreement provides for 
the possibility of stamping_or pre-printing a special stamp on 
the Community transit declaration form in the case of simplification '" 
of the formalities to be carried out at offices of departure; 

Whereas the box reserved for the stamp of the office on the 
form which conforms to the specimen in the Annex to Appendix II A 
of the Agreement is too small for the special stamp to be stamped 
or pre-printed on it; 

· Whereas the rules on Community transit were recently amended in 
order to provide for a special stamp adapted to this form; 
whereas it. is therefore necessary to amend Appendix II A of the 
Agreement, 

HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS: 

Article 1 

Appendix II A to the Agreement between the European Economic 
Community and the Swiss Confederation on the ~pplication of the 
rules o~ Community transit is hereby amended as follows: 

(a) Footnote (1) shall read: 

"(1 ) Amended by: - Regulation (EEC) No 607/78 of 
29 March 1978 

- Regulation (EEC) No 1653/79 of 
25 July 1979 11

; 

... / ... 



'; 

J. 

J 

- 3 -

(b) Article 1 is amended as £ollows: 

"Article 1 

By way of derogation from the provisions of Regulation 
(EEC) No 223/77, Member States may permit the use, in 
an automatic or electronic data-processing system, o£ a 
Community transit declar~tion form corresponding to the 
specimen in Annex I in place o£ the forms shown in 
Annexes I and II of the said Regulation."; 

-
(c) the following Article is inserted after Article 4: 

"Article 4a 

When a form corresponding to the specimen in Annex I 
is used for the preparation of a Community transit declaration 
form for purposes of Section II Title IV of Regulation 
(EEC) No 223/77 the special meta·l stamp, the use of which 
is laid down in Article 58(1)(b) of the said Regulation, 
may by way of derogation from the said provision correspond 
to the specimen in Annex II. 

. .. / ... 

collsvs
Text Box



- 4 ... 

In these circumstances the particulars recorded 
in the "Registration" box of the ·form shall include the 
name of the office of departure~ the number of the document 
and the date."; 

(d) in the Annex, the numeral "I" is 'added after the word "Annex".; 

{e) the Annex to this Decision is added as Annex II. 

Article 2 

This Decision shall enter into force on 1 January 1980. 

It shall apply until 31 December 1980. 

9810/79 

Done at Brussels, 23 November 1979 
For the Joint Committee 

The President 

Dr. Paul Steiger 



' ,• ~ 

'i 

• 1 

- \ 
' -, 

I 
I 

, I _, 

' 

\/ 

ANNEX 

ANNEX II 

SPECIAL STAJCP 

33 mm 

B 1 f 2 

. 
1. Member State' a coat ot anaa 

2. Authorisation 

3· Auihor~sed conaigae)r' 

collsvs
Text Box



i • 

/ 

lCOMMU'IIITY 
TRAhSIT DEClARATION 

I Numbet of I Eapofter 
ohettl 
T liS or 
lo..Siftt 
lloto 

1 
~ ,__ 
.! w .. « ;s ~ 
Cll « c -c :; 11. 

A. w 
Q 

E ... 0 
u 0 
! w 
.! u 
Ill ii: 

./tl ... 
• 0 
u 

tt Contlgnoo 

21 Principal 

•, 

I 

' 

T 

w ;; 
0 :r: (For national uoo: other lranopoft dotailo) 
z 
: • • .. • • E 

... 
« 
0 ... ,.. 
11. 
0 

3Z ldenliiJ of moono of lron_.t • -: ______________ .J 

u 

1$ Officoa of tronort 
intended 
(and countnotl 

,, ....... .....,_, 

. ' 

"n""' 1 
ANNEXIII , 

REGISTRATION OF DECLARATION 

(For ut'-1 uooJ I 

' I 

'--

U Country of conolgnmonl 

I 

---.----- ---.---.J 

HCountry of dootinalion 

~ 42 Statlolical.....,..r(1) U Groto weight T 

141 Net weight(!) : 
•"' 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I' 
I 

.... 

SI Offoces of tronool 

i (!:: countrtU) 
i~~~~--------~------~-----r~~~~~~~~------~ F 17 Guarontoo i SI Olf'teo of destination (n11110 and country) 

~r---------------~------------------------~~~~77--~----------------------~ § C:ONTROL BY OFFICI OF DII'AIITUIUI J SI Alla""'-d documonto 

j RNullo of ••--: I . 
I. UNDERTAKING B"( THE PRINCIPAL 

i 
1 

i 
.; 
• 1 
u 

.! 

Soalo afliaod: 
number: 

odontiiJ: 

Toooo t•it (dolo): 

Romar~<a~ 

Tho principa:, roprooontod by ..... _ ................ _ .... _ .. _______ , 

·-···--·-· .. ·····--·-·· .................. -..... -...... :._ .......... _._ ........ _ ... ,,, ____ ,,,,, ____ , 
hereby undortokn to produce lho gooclo detcribod In lhio doclora· 
liOn Intact and withill lho -cribocl ,...._ limit at tho ollico of 
doollnatlon. 

'At ........................ - ......................... ~ ....... , on ...................................................... .. 
(Ptoco of, oignatvro) (Dolo) 

~ (Si-alllro) (St-p) (I' _._ ______ _.._ ___________ ... ____ ~------------~----~~~~----~----------------~--~·~g~na~t:uro:)~-----------------J 



•• 
I C01.4MUN!TY 

TRANSIT DECLARATION 

2 Number of. 3 E•porlet 
aheels 
TBIS or 
loadtng-
hate 

~L2. 
.!' .. 
~ 
Cll 
c 
~ 
'ii. • E 
0 .. 
l • .0 

z 
0 
j: 

"' z 
~ 
LU 
0 ... 
0 
LU 
(.) 

ii: 

11 Conoig-

21 PrlftCipaf 

" 
--T 

~ 
:; 
z 
• • • 

... 
0 ! I (FO< natlo"al w .. : ether .,....,... cletai'-1 

0 !32 ld••t.tr et -·"' et tr-..oot I :, • • i: 

.._ , I 

t L--------------~ 
0 
(.) 

7 (' 
L- IC 

41 ........ -· .................. ,........, .._...... ........ 

55 Qfftcn of tratt~•t 
•nte"drd 
(and countrtes) 

!For~WMI 

(S,gnatvre) ~Sla.r.-tp' - ....... ------------ -------~~~r 

r-
1 

IF«...u-1 .... I 
I 
I 

~~-.... 
&rstiv.TION 0,. ~f'ION , 

L.---------------..1 

12 c-111 of-~ 

a CoaatrJ of .. tiftallon 

a ....,,.,... Cuatoma _.... 
I ______________ .J 

: ·~ Slali.tlcal ...... ", I u Gton ....... I . 

'• N.t-.ht(l) 
I 
I ... 
I 
I 
·I 
I 
I 

I 
) 

I 

·····-·- ............... ·-·-··-·········· ·····----·-··-... ····---·-·--····--···-· ···-·-
hereby uftdarloas to produce lhe QI!Pd• deacribed In lhio dec:laro· 
lion Intact - wi- the -ribad lt,... lirr111 at lhe office of 
deattftation. 

(S1gnature) . ·---- -------··-·-------.J 

~ 

collsvs
Text Box



~ 

,I 

·, 
12 TRANSHIPMENTS DURING CARRIAGE 

Porticul.,. of troftohipmell! ond cal1iflcollon br competOftt authoritieo · 

Ploco arod cOUftlty. 

t;..olity of .... ,. .. M of """"'-'' 
ldontlly of new contoi-: 

OtMr portieulo~: 

Place end cOUftlty: 

ldolltltr of now ..,..,, of trartopol1: 

ldentitr pf now COftloiMr: ' 

OIIMr pol1iculoro: 
' . 

When new ooalt are oHiH<I: 

ftU"'bor: 
Identity: 

' At ............................................................. 011 __ .................... ,. ___ _ 

(Place of olllftoluro) (Dote) 

(Signalln) 

WhOft now a .. lt are aHiaed: 

"'"""" IdentitY: 

"' ............................... .. ...................... ,.Oft _ .... - ... -·-·-----·-""" 
(Place of till"&-) (Date) 

(Sig...-) 

a OTHER INCIOENTS DURING CARRIAGE 

o.toof--..J: 

·--ion "' ""'" .. _...., 

Detail• attd measuret tall ... · 

CONTltOI. IY O"ICII 01 DUnNA110N 

AI ... ···- ....................... _. .... ,_,-..... , .......... - ... ·--·--.. ·--·-····-· .. 
(PI.c:e of olgnalvrel (Dotel 

(Sigfta!IINI 

Oettillcation br co...,.tent 111thoritieo 

.· 

Copy S ,..,_. after 'i.gistrotl011 

under No ..... --.-................. ·-· .. .. 

(S ..... I 

• .. 

(Stamp) 

(Stamp) 

.,. 

.. 



~· ,,...t'"b"'"·s ti'" s?-.l:ftt5)J-,.,.*"rtF1fl'·~-~~~.......____-~----·---·~-- ·~ 
~--.---,' . _, 

;':.t 
., 

I CO~MUNITY 
TRANSIT DECLARATION 

2 """'""' olf 3 £apotlef •h•••• 
T liS"' 
load•nv 
hale 

~2. 
~ .. ;s 
"' .5 

i z 
E a: 
0 ::J 
u ... 
• 11.1 
~ a: 

• V. 

11 Cono;_, 

21 Princopal 

' 
·T 

il~ 
~~t z 0 

IFO< "'bonol ... , othal lran_.t •tatla) 

: u 
• • .. • • i: 

32 tdent•ty of _,,.. of lronoport 
I 

--------- ----·~.J 

. ?· ·~ 
c.~ 'J 

41 Marko, -·· ........, 01111 • ...., of padlavH; ...,_,..... ........... 

55 Ofhce'S of ,,..,.,,, 
rnte.,ded 
(and countries) 

~ 51 ~~!d•' of tr•n••t 
~ 1a.,d countrtest 

1., 57 Gua1 anteo 
! 

(For Nlionol -) 

r - - RsGtsT'RA"MN Ot: 'DECi..WTioN 
I 

(Fot nail-' vu) : 

I 

L-

22 Countr, of _..,_ • 

25 Cotmlry of deotiNIIon 

11"'··-Cu-~ I 

--------------...1 

·; G Slatiolical _..,(11 I~ o-a ....,.. I 

rc.---.w - .... ~-· I I 
I I , .. 
I 
J 
I 
I 

·-

, 

_, 

.;t-------------------------------------------~---------------------1~--~~--------------------------------------------~ 
~ CONTROL IY OFFICI! OF DEI'AII1'UII£ 

~ Results of ••aminat•on. • 

': Seats aWaed: 111 UNOERTAKitiG 8Y ntE PRINCIPAl. 
~ I 
l number 1 The principal, represented by ······-··-·········-··········--··-···--··-·······--·· .. --
; 

~ 
c : • 
~ 

e 
0 

" ~ 
'i 
c. e 
~ 
0 ... 

rdenhty 

Trme lrmrl (date) 

R•mar_a.s 

At 

(Place ol •1-tural 
...... ,on 

•D•t•l 

hereby undertakes to produce the 1JOods described in lhio clac(.,... 
tion •ntact and within the pr.tc:tlbed lime limit at the office of 
destinahOft . 

At . _, ..... ·····-·· - ................ ,on 
(Place of o;patore) 

~···· 

tS•gl'lal-.re) fSt jmpl I (Signetvre) 

-··. ·-

'j 

4 

collsvs
Text Box



. 
' • 

U TRANSHIPMENTS DUR:NG CARRIAGE 

Potllculara of tranship.,.nl IUid certification by competent authortties 

Ptoc• and country: 
t4entity of ne• me&M of traneport: 

W.nt•ty of ,... container: 

Othet part•c"la,.: 

Place and country: 

l4ellllly of n .. - of trenopori: 
ldontily of - contal-: 
Othef particwlara: 

When- •••le.,. atfila..S: 

"""'be" 
Identity: 

At -·--·-········· ............................... , Oft -··-.................................... -. ..... .. 
(Place of o~turo) (Dote) 

($ignalute) 

When now oeala - aHlx..S: 
numHr: 
ldenlily: 

At ..•.•...... . .•..•. ... . ....................•.• , on ---··-·-······-·-····-···········-. 
(Place of oignature) (Date) 

13 OTHER INCIOENTS DURING CARRIAGE 

O.ta•ls. and meaturfl taken 

' 

. 

CONTROL aY OFFIGI Of' DESTINATION 
O.te of an•••• 
Ea&llhft&ttCM of Malt: 

AI ....... ·-·· - ............. -. _ ..... , Oft: -···· ··-···-- ....................... - .. _· 

(Piece of ailn•"""l (O.te) 

(SigMture) 

-·· ··-·-------------------

Certifocation by cOfllpetent aulhorttiea 

. 

Zuriickoenden,•: 

R......,.,l: 

Tilbegeoendeo til: 

Relurllto: 

RI-- a: 
,. ...... endeft _, 

Copy. 3 relum..S after reglalretion 

,.,..., No········---·-·····--······· 

\· 

($temp) 

(Stamp) 

I' 



' :Jo. 
. 

., 
I COY\'U"'ITY T TRANSIT DEClARATION ---'-~ r - .- R£GisT'RA'TteiN ;. O£ciAR'AT'ioN- , 
I Numkr of 3 UpoMt 

-~ .. " I I : 
T BIS or I I 
loadong 

I ·I littl . (For~t-) 1 I 
I I 
I I 

4 IICOMI- I I 

e ~ L- --------- ---- _, 
.! .. 
~ 
Ut 
.5 .. 

22 c:c-117 of COMI.,.-} ,.. 21 PriftC;tNol 
0.. 

0 0 
u u ZICoalttrJ of dntltlaflon 
! ..J 

li 
c( 
u 
j: Zl ,.,..._ Cutto- _..,. 

I lit , 
j: : 

______________ .J 

c( (For ... tiOflal uao: oilier tr~ *t.ila) ... 
• 

., I 

• .: • U ldonhly of -·~• of tr-port • • ----- _______ . __ J • -• i: 

41 ........ --.. - .... Nod of ,..._, deocripliOft ....... :..a Stat~tical _...,(1) Q Grou-'eht J ,. 
•. . 

,. 

= 0 

i 
:; .. 
l! 
1:' 
;; 
:t . 
I 
c3 .. 
A ... 
l! •• - weipl(1) 

I 
; I I 

. 
" ! I . I 
c 

114 . 
..: • .. ,,.,...._._, I 
1 . I 
c I 
!. I • .' } 51 on~cet of lrans•t . 
0 

.,,tended 
V (and countnet) 
;; 51 Off,cet of tnntet ... 

'(:~: countr•et) e 

-----------------~-----------------------------------------------~--
COMMUNITY TliANSIT 

RECEIPT (to be cOiftPietod b, \he peroon concemed before production to Cutt-o) 

Tho Cwslomo' office ot • . ................................................. -........ (.....,• ond COUftlty) hereby H<tlfloo that the Community -it doc_,l ...aioterocl 

on ....................... --.. --... - ... - l*to) by tile office of de~anuro at ......................... -.--.. ----- ·----·-- (- lllld COUfttry) undor 

No ........ - has been loc!Qod and that no o~ularltt hao....,. oboONod to data concomlng the consign.....,! to whidt lhio docvmMt roforo. 

At .•• Oft 

(Place of ttgnatvre) (O..Ie) 

lSu~nat~re} (Stomp) 

collsvs
Text Box



' ·-~ 

T ""''""I I COMMUNITY CONTINUATION BIS ANNEX IV 
TRANSIT SHEET 

r - -R,;,;~,~ ~ ~EC.;RA~o'; -- , 
2 Serial ' .......... I I 

•• I ,: 
oto.ol 

(For national uoo) (l'ornaU-IuH) I I 
I I 
I I 

L----- --------- .J 

1 COPY FOR THE OFFICE OF DEPARTURE 

41 Matiro, ...,,....,., -a... and kind f>f podlogea; deacrlptlon f>f good• I 4Z Statlallcal number (1) 143 Qroao weight 
I . I 

1 -· 

-

l41 Netwei;hl(l) I 
I I ' 

41 Marllo, Nombero, 1111mber ..,d kind of podlag01; descroptlon f>f goods -'4Z Statiatical number (1) 143 Gro11 -ighl I I -
' 

. 

2 -
. 

' 

. 
- I 41 Net -ighl (I) I 

I I 
_l I 

41 Morko: ...,....,,, ftUIIIber and kind f>f pedrageo: doacriptiCift f>f goods l 41 Statlotical number (1) 143 o-• -ighl 
j. 

I -
. 

/ 

,; 
c 
0 

~ 
'i .. 
! 
~ 3 . 
'i 
~ 

- -
c:l 
~ ... 
! • l 

l 
. 

.. 
l41 Net weight ( 1) 1 . I 

c 
. 

I I 
0 

I i 
'i. . E 
0 ... 

At .... ~~PI~~;,·;;· lig;~b;;;-, __ .. ___ , ""------~~~j;j ------.,...... ... ,., li ... - ~ (Signatural -



-.. _.;".t 

7 ---...,--- .. ~--T·-_____.---rr 

' 
1 COMMUNITY 

TRANSIT 
CONTINUATION T. 
SHEET __ .. 

2 Ser•al .......... 
of ..... , 

~ 
• 0 

j 

t 
~ 
c 

J 
}; 

l 
"i-
! 
c 
1 
I 

2 

1 

t 

l 

(Fot flalienal ua•) 

COPY FOR THE OFFICE OF DESTINAnON 

41 Marlla, _.._, _..., 11111 fllad of,.... ... ; deacrftolioll of .... 

4t M-._..,., ........ ...., Iliad of ......... ; -.u- of ...... 

4) MMtoa, .................. llllllliilll of_...._. ............... 

\ •. 

3 ,,.., ,'' 
~ .0 

BIS 
r - -.'G.;"mr.O.. Or: ~T'tON" - - ., 
I I 
I (· 

(For natioftal uae) I I 
I I 
I I 

L--------------..1 
i 42 8IMietlcal ~ (1) I ., a.---. I 

I ct rW ,;;;;.,. (t) ~-~ 
I . I 

.:42~ ........ (1, 
1 
.. Giou~- I 

- I 
141-weigfat(l) I 
I 1 

ru~~(t) t·ao-..;pt I 

11 I . :·· N~-ight(t) : l 
.... 
~ 
0 ... 

At . ·-- . - .. .. . .. ___ .... ""·-·-- OR-.---·--·-····-----
(Place of till"•turo) (0.11) 

~ (S>g~aturo) 

collsvs
Text Box



I '~ 

' 

' 
I COMMUNITY CONTINUATION T BIS 

.. .. 
TRANSIT SHEET . 

Z 541fial r - "Re"G~s;:~loN ~ ~e~-;,.:;;o;; - -. , 
number I · I 
ol I I llheet 

(For national •••) .(,.,netionaluH) I I 
I I 

\ 
I I 

L----- -------- - .J 

3 COPY FOR RETURN 

41 Marb, -~. _..., and ldnd ol paclo ... ".; deocriptlon ol tooc1e : 4Z Statistical """"""(I) l43 Gross -ight 

1 / I . . 
' . 

t 

. I 

1 

-

-

i41 N•t-lflht (1) I 

t I 
.. 

41 lilullt, -bars, number and kind of pacllopo; d .. croplion of .,..n I 41 Statisllcal1141mber(1) ~~ q Grou -ight I I . 
I • . 

' 

-

z 

. 
I 41 Net -ight (1) I 
I l 

41 M.loa, -.a, _..., and ki...i of peck~Qes; •-•pf•on ol goocla j•Z Statistical ....,...., (1) .l q Groe~ -iaht I 
. . . . - . . 

c 
0 = . • . 
1 . 
! 
~ 

~ 3 -· e t 

~ 
.. 

.. .a . 
1 
·l 

! . 
' c • .., 

• .. 
I 41 N•t-ighti1) 1 I .I 

a I . I 
i 
Ci. / 

I 
0 
u 

At 
Ci .......... -. ... ···-···- ......... _ .. ___ , ---·.:--··-·--------... tPiaCI ol sign•ture) • (0.~) 

(Signature) -

, .......... iTT'<•i'"--ro _..., ,..-,. -.--•-1.--,.-



·~ ' t .... ':'· 1 

' 
' 

I CCP/~\JNITY CONTINUATION T BIS ' .. J 

TRANSIT SHEET 
r- -R£~1;,;-Tio;.;. ~E~noo--, 2 Se•·•l 

nu m bet I I 
of I I 
ohool 

(For nattonal uae) (For n.tlonal uae) I I 
I I 
I I 
L--- -------- --- .J 

4 STATISnCAL COPY 

41 Morllt, nurobeta. nurobet """ loiftd tJf padtaga; description tJf goM8 t 42 Slatiatlcal nurobet(l) _1430--ight I 
. 

' 

1 

: - ' 

I I 41 N«-ivldl'l I 
I I 
I I .. 

41 e-a•h. _._........., ...;,;,j tJf per:Qvea;~ Gfpocfa :42 Stalialical.........,(1) 143Goon-'llht I . 
...... . . .. . 

. 

I 
. 

z - -

- . 

la Netweight(ll I 
I . . I 

1_ l 
41 Mar~a. _.,.,., -...C. ••no~"Gf .,...._, deacnplion tJf pocfa I 43 Slatiatical .......... (1) 143 Gran -'llht I L • 

. . . . 
. . . 

·• . 
0 
; . ., 
r :1 · . .. 
c I 

I 
~ ! -'-
e t 
0 I .. 
u I .. .. ! -" 

l ~ 
~ 
! I . . I . . . 
-"' ' • I .. I c 

~ I 41 Net -'11111 (1) I , . . I I 
~ 1 
-:;. 
e 
3 
~ 

At .• ·-· • on ...... ... 
t Plac• of su;f'atur~) tDatel 

(Signatvrel - • 

I. 

collsvs
Text Box




